

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

February 7, 2012 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For further information, contact Beth Holmes, 558-7817

Modesto Library Book Club to Meet February 15

The Modesto Library will be having a book discussion on Wednesday, Feb. 15 at 7 p.m. in the Modesto Library Conference Room. This month's book selection is "Galileo's Daughter" by Dana Sobel. "Galileo's Daughter" is a historical memoir of science, faith and love.

Book clubs give readers the opportunity to discuss a common book and enhance their understanding of the book.

For more information, please visit the Modesto Library Reference Desk or call 558-7814.

#